5	NAME & TITLE	Brandon M. Scott, Mayor	CITY of	
T O R O A	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Office of the Mayor 250 City Hall, N. Holliday Street, 21202	BALTIMORE  MEMO	ALID O'ALID 1797
	SUBJECT	Abstentions for the January 24, 2024 Meeting of the Board of Estimate		

TO

The Honorable Bill Henry Baltimore City Comptroller Secretary, Board of Estimates 100 N. Holliday Street, Room 204 Baltimore, MD 21202 DATE: January 23, 2024

On December 15, 2020, the Board of Estimates approved a Resolution of the Board of Estimates Relating to Abstentions. By that resolution, I will be abstaining from the following items.

SB-23-14142 - Ratification - The Johns Hopkins University FY22 School of Medicine CARE Ware Administration (Ryan White Part A)